GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1042
ANSWERED ON:12.08.2013

DHUBRI FULBARIBRIDGE
Ajmal Shri Badruddin

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the construction of Dhubri-Fulbari Bridge over Brahmaputra in Assam has been started;
(b) if so, the details thereof and if not, the reasons therefor; and

(c) the time by which the said project is likely to be started and completed?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS (SHRI SARVEY SATHYANARAYANA)

(a) No, Madam.

(b) The new NH-127B from Srirampur on NH-31C to Phulbari via Dhubri in the State of Assam has been entrusted to the State PWD
Assam recently on 22.03.2013 for its development and maintenance including Feasibility Study for the development of the NH

including Dhubri-Fulbari bridge over river Brahamputra.

(c) It is too early to indicate the time by which the construction of Dhubri-Fulbari bridge over river Brahampuitra is likely to be started
and completed.
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